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 SEPTEMBER 2022

12/11/2022
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO SEPTEMBER

2022

Value=£

03047190 - Cod, frozen fillets "Gadus morhua,ogac"

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

ICELAND 9.43 7,871,511 8.60 79,838,944835,017 9,283,033

CHINA 6.61 10,778,774 5.69 76,285,3491,631,495 13,413,354

FAROE ISLANDS 8.88 6,491,744 8.87 35,056,730731,308 3,952,574

NORWAY 8.02 944,062 7.83 26,997,726117,750 3,449,553

GREENLAND 9.35 888,472 7.32 23,217,36095,020 3,170,109

RUSSIA 8.61 815,721 6.89 15,796,59594,750 2,292,931

GERMANY - - 8.16 11,908,299- 1,458,621

SPAIN 8.00 362,880 6.54 5,730,59045,360 875,833

POLAND 7.62 953,393 6.74 3,926,791125,138 582,495

PORTUGAL 7.48 475,726 7.27 3,009,23963,624 413,903

CANADA - - 7.47 2,522,971- 337,545

DENMARK 8.00 541,784 5.74 2,510,50167,729 437,061

FRANCE - - 8.69 1,546,970- 178,043

LITHUANIA 9.45 351,378 7.58 707,17437,168 93,346

LATVIA 5.41 52,994 6.78 678,2939,787 100,027

NETHERLANDS 10.49 168,858 8.77 539,56716,090 61,521

VIETNAM - - 5.51 501,976- 91,185

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 19.03 45,820 13.83 320,2852,408 23,152

SWEDEN - - 4.64 45,082- 9,720

UKRAINE - - 4.39 44,907- 10,229

3,872,644 40,234,235ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 30,743,117 291,185,3497.93 7.23

Value=£

03044410 - Cod, fresh or chilled fillets

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

ICELAND 11.18 1,018,879 10.25 9,199,20091,145 897,667

RUSSIA - - 9.32 2,475,605- 265,710

NORWAY - - 8.31 840,058- 101,035

LITHUANIA 12.69 171,315 12.69 244,95713,500 19,300

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 9.58 33,535 8.67 197,3793,501 22,768

ESTONIA - - 9.47 51,423- 5,430

GERMANY 4.41 7,693 4.88 45,0911,744 9,240

LATVIA 12.69 34,263 12.69 34,2632,700 2,700

CYPRUS - - 7.97 7,137- 895

SPAIN 9.02 1,488 10.67 6,754165 633

POLAND - - 1.84 1,068- 582

112,755 1,325,960ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 1,267,173 13,102,93511.23 9.88

Value=£

03047200 - Haddock, frozen fillets

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

ICELAND 8.83 4,855,858 8.22 30,671,857550,116 3,730,370

CHINA 5.43 2,242,954 4.82 25,154,137413,447 5,215,919

NORWAY 7.62 85,263 7.52 6,333,07311,190 841,722

FAROE ISLANDS 8.43 248,969 4.17 3,217,60629,533 771,960

RUSSIA 5.75 49,792 6.19 2,838,4638,662 458,516

POLAND - - 5.42 1,774,872- 327,696

GREENLAND - - 6.47 524,348- 81,099

GERMANY - - 8.46 378,578- 44,755

VIETNAM - - 4.69 249,174- 53,126

FRANCE - - 4.05 171,232- 42,269
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 SEPTEMBER 2022

12/11/2022
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO SEPTEMBER

2022

Value=£

03047200 - Haddock, frozen fillets

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

UKRAINE - - 3.73 143,381- 38,415

INDONESIA 8.30 123,283 8.30 123,28314,854 14,854

PORTUGAL 7.00 26,171 6.09 35,7323,739 5,863

LATVIA - - 6.47 20,885- 3,230

SWEDEN - - 3.50 17,814- 5,090

SPAIN - - 5.65 9,770- 1,728

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 7.00 147 8.05 1,64321 204

1,031,562 11,636,816ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 7,632,437 71,665,8487.39 6.15

Value=£

03025200 - Haddock, resh or chilled

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

NORWAY 3.04 2,507,055 3.27 35,891,322826,010 10,964,088

FAROE ISLANDS 3.32 1,375,449 3.30 9,976,671413,821 3,026,612

ICELAND 3.10 954,324 3.12 9,198,364308,108 2,946,799

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 1.34 160,417 1.86 1,641,786119,832 883,365

DENMARK 3.55 101,180 3.24 1,153,90228,487 355,657

IRISH REPUBLIC 2.17 154,791 2.10 577,80471,384 275,298

GERMANY - - 3.09 32,282- 10,440

FRANCE - - 3.45 13,138- 3,808

1,767,642 18,466,067ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 5,253,216 58,485,2692.97 3.16

Value=£

03061792 - Shrimps "penaeus", frozen, cooked

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

INDIA 8.08 10,019,283 7.87 67,404,1181,239,272 8,564,381

VIETNAM 9.95 6,568,146 9.28 55,087,424659,927 5,936,859

ECUADOR 7.02 3,366,832 6.60 42,468,866479,799 6,433,136

HONDURAS 9.79 4,892,359 9.27 19,987,458499,516 2,156,541

NICARAGUA 10.24 553,166 9.58 9,318,91954,000 972,768

THAILAND - - 8.75 7,091,496- 810,843

INDONESIA 9.10 187,607 8.49 3,194,64620,624 376,095

BANGLADESH 10.97 844,080 10.59 2,960,80476,977 279,587

FRANCE 21.52 16,140 15.15 2,397,943750 158,284

MADAGASCAR 18.77 70,631 14.83 1,924,0833,762 129,706

SRI LANKA 9.44 54,533 7.36 1,895,3435,778 257,547

NIGERIA 19.11 411,480 19.28 1,393,44121,528 72,270

VENEZUELA 7.58 1,097,960 7.30 1,337,280144,900 183,300

SPAIN 6.24 129,132 6.92 1,101,49920,686 159,202

SENEGAL 6.93 94,028 8.22 1,081,12813,570 131,594

CHINA - - 6.18 1,053,069- 170,307

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 8.62 64,100 8.82 358,8107,434 40,680

GUATEMALA - - 8.15 325,900- 40,000

NETHERLANDS - - 8.50 233,253- 27,457

BELGIUM - - 12.76 178,633- 14,000

ITALY - - 9.34 118,820- 12,715

COSTA RICA - - 12.48 62,404- 5,000

GERMANY - - 9.12 56,159- 6,160

PAKISTAN - - 3.66 47,253- 12,900

IRAN - - 1.95 37,159- 19,080

PORTUGAL - - 13.38 20,450- 1,528
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 SEPTEMBER 2022

12/11/2022
COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY (Average Value/Weight)U.K.  AMENDED INTRA & EXTRA SE

Imports Country of Origin (Intra & Extra stats)

CUMULATIVE TO SEPTEMBER

2022

Value=£

03061792 - Shrimps "penaeus", frozen, cooked

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

MAURITANIA - - 16.73 20,210- 1,208

CUBA - - 16.66 18,987- 1,140

NEW CALEDONIA - - 14.21 16,541- 1,164

ICELAND - - 107.80 14,661- 136

CYPRUS 7.08 10,875 7.08 10,8751,536 1,536

BURMA - - 4.37 7,810- 1,788

FAROE ISLANDS - - 5.47 996- 182

3,250,059 26,979,094ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 28,380,352 221,226,4388.73 8.19

Value=£

16052190 - Shrimps, packs > 2kg (exc. airtight)

Value/Weight Weight= Value=£Country Value/Weight Weight=

VIETNAM 11.40 3,882,186 10.05 27,929,819340,443 2,779,881

CANADA 9.01 5,478,944 8.04 23,811,122607,826 2,963,104

ICELAND 7.91 3,764,966 7.52 21,690,951476,224 2,886,160

NORWAY 7.88 2,298,903 6.83 13,551,500291,560 1,983,518

HONDURAS 11.14 877,161 10.20 12,842,04078,720 1,259,638

INDONESIA 9.09 91,268 7.60 5,036,34810,046 662,891

GREENLAND 7.71 1,680 8.58 4,205,180218 490,370

INDIA 9.35 53,883 7.35 1,013,3765,760 137,931

U.S.A. - - 4.68 816,251- 174,465

RUSSIA - - 6.68 325,500- 48,720

BANGLADESH 10.40 55,628 8.37 239,1865,350 28,575

ECUADOR - - 8.11 180,274- 22,220

THAILAND - - 8.91 172,333- 19,345

SRI LANKA 10.34 83,332 10.34 83,3328,056 8,056

DENMARK - - 7.32 78,348- 10,698

** COUNTRY UNKNOWN  ** 12.29 21,389 7.64 64,7531,741 8,480

LITHUANIA - - 5.97 62,088- 10,400

PORTUGAL 7.72 6,955 5.89 56,791901 9,646

NETHERLANDS 28.68 8,605 15.30 53,191300 3,477

SPAIN 17.55 20,818 10.23 51,4171,186 5,026

ESTONIA - - 3.25 32,516- 10,005

LATVIA - - 7.30 5,986- 820

1,828,331 13,523,426ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 16,645,718 112,302,3029.10 8.30

Office use: sith/rep=syptc////Serv=N/13:08  Acc=1118B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996


